downward rate shifts.  Variances were calculated from the base case scenario, which reflected prevailing market rates,
and the net interest income forecasts used in the calculations spanned 12 months for each scenario.

For the tables below, average life assumptions and beta values for non-maturity deposits were estimated based on the
historical behavior rather than assuming an average life of one day and a beta value of 1, or 100%.  Historical
behavior suggests that non-maturity deposits have longer average lives for which to discount expected cash flows and
lower beta values for which to re-price expected cash flows.  The former results in a higher premium derived from the
present value calculation, while the latter results in a slower rate of change and lower change in interest rate paid
given a change in market rates.  Both have a positive impact on the EVE calculation for rising rate
shocks.  Calculations using these assumptions are designed to delineate more precise risk exposure under the various
shock scenarios.  While the falling rate shocks are not considered meaningful in the historically low interest rate
environment, the risk profile would be negatively impacted by downward rate shifts under these assumptions.

Net Interest Income
% Variance from Base Case
Scenario

Rate Shock June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
+400 basis points 6.8% 4.5%
+300 basis points 8.6% 7.5%
+200 basis points 8.7% 8.9%
+100 basis points 3.9% 4.2%
-100 basis points NM NM
-200 basis points NM NM
-300 basis points NM NM
-400 basis points NM NM
NM=not meaningful

Edgar Filing: BANCORPSOUTH INC - Form 10-Q

100

Economic Value of Equity
% Variance from Base Case
Scenario

Rate Shock June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
+400 basis points 31.2% 25.3%
+300 basis points 23.6% 19.9%
+200 basis points 14.3% 10.7%
+100 basis points 6.8% 5.2%
-100 basis points NM NM
-200 basis points NM NM
-300 basis points NM NM
-400 basis points NM NM
NM=not meaningful

53

Edgar Filing: BANCORPSOUTH INC - Form 10-Q

101

In addition to instantaneous rate shocks, the Company monitors interest rate exposure through simulations of gradual
interest rate changes over a 12-month time horizon.  The results of these analyses are included in the following table:

Net Interest Income
% Variance from Base Case
Scenario

Rate Ramp June 30, 2015 June 30, 2014
+200 basis points 3.3% 3.9%
-200 basis points NM NM
NM=not meaningful

Provision for Credit Losses and Allowance for Credit Losses